07-26-1999

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Patent and Trademark Office

Y.

Inb settlings (2 (2 (2 ▼

101100437

701100437	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks: Pf	ense record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     (1)Daisuke YAMAZAKI     (2)Seiichi OZAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED
Addillonal mma(s) of conveying party(las) attachad? ப Yas ப 21o	Internal Address:
3. Hature of conveyance:	
🗴 Assignment 🕒 Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U. Security Agreement U. Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Ollier	Clly: Kanagawa State: ZIP.211-8588
Execution Date: June 16, 1999	Country: Japan AddMondiname(s) & middless(es) minched? U Yes Millo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Ho.(s) 351403
07/22/1999 (1940年) 00000023 0935/403 02 (15:128)	<b>'</b>
5. Hame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	🖏 Enclosed
60ТН FEOOR	U - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 6024	08-1634
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Allach doplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT VE	SE VIIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	valion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Samson Helfgott  Hame of Person Slyrling  Reg. No.: 23,072  total number of pages including	Slyinline Slyinline 1 cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Frademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mall (Fledelph No. EM366 730040) oh 24 9 1999 out of the state of

Any fee \*\*

PATENT REEL: 010111 FRAME: 0567

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. FUJO 16.283

for which	
(check one) [x] an application is being filed concurrently herewi	
[ ] an application for a Patent of the United States w	vas filed on
[ ] and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Jag is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and und	pan, ASSIGNEE der the said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, to successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continu which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions the protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights der Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without lineates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any coall extensions, renewals and recissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paten Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, who forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesal successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the country of the terms of the control of the terms of the country of countries foreign to the United States, who forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesal successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the country	I interest in, to and under the said invention, and the uations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ereof; and all applications for industrial property utility models, and designs which may hereafter be United States, together with the right to file such rived from said United States application under the the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other any such application is filed, as may be applicable mitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificantly or countries foreign to the United States and any nose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of the Unissue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will configure the covenants and agrees that he will configure the covenants and agrees that he will configure the covenants and agrees that he will cover a covenants and agrees that he will cover a covenants and agrees that he has full right to not execute and agrees that he has full right to not executed.	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h. mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign to everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legs	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h. mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invlawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has in.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invlawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced.
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invlawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Daisuke YAMAZAK	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has n.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the same of the
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invlawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluation in papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, K	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the same of the
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invlawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the same of the
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluation in papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, K	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has h.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the same of the
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluable papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ado everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, K  ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the same of the
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluable papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ado everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Kanagawa, Japan Post Office Address C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor in all countries.  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor, if any Seiichi Oxidaria di Continuing proper protection for said inventor in all countries.	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns are presentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns are presentatives and assigns.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Camikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara 211-8588, Japan
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluable papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign to everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Residence Kanagawa, Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Ogeneaus Second Inventor's signature Second Inventor's signature Second Inventor's signature Second Inventor's signature	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns are presentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and analysis of the same and assigns are presentatives and assigns.  Date June 16, 1999  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will configular representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invitational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign and everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Seidence Kanagawa, Japan Seiichi Ozgama (Post Office Address C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa)  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Ozgama (Post Office Address Second Inventor's signature Seichi Czama (Post Office Address Second Inventor's signature Seichi Czama (Post Office Address Kanagawa, Japan)	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns are presentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and analysis of the same of the s
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK Inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan  Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Second Inventor's signature  Kanagawa, Japan  Second Inventor's signature  Second Inventor's signature  Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conlegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluational papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Seidence Kanagawa Japan)  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Oxford (Inventor's signature Seichi Czama (Inventor's sig	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said involved lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign to everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor  Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature  Residence  Kanagawa, Japan  Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Second Inventor's signature  Kanagawa, Japan  Second Inventor's signature  Second Inventor's signature  Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Japan  Post Office Address  C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Japan	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inveloped in the said agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inveloped inversional continuing, reissue and foreign and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legs proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Daisuke	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invested invested assigns, any facts known respecting said invested as a support of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legally approper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Daisuke YAMAZ	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara  211-8588, Japan
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conflict herewith and assigns, any facts known respecting said involved inventor and assigns, any facts known respecting said involved invention and continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a man and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce and assigns, to obtain and enforce and analysis of the same and assigns, to obtain and enforce an
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluation in papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK (Inventor's signature Managawa, Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Japan  Fost Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa, Kanagawa, Japan  Fost Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of third joint inventor, if any  Full name of third joint inventor, if any  Third Inventor's signature  Residence  Residence  Residence	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara  211-8588, Japan
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will confegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invaluation in papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature Sesidence Kanagawa, Japan  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Orsectoria Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of second joint inventor, if any Seiichi Orsectoria Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kanagawa  Full name of third joint inventor, if any Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa  Full name of third joint inventor, if any Third Inventor's signature Residence  Residence Residence	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has a.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara 211-8588, Japan  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara 211-8588, Japan  Date Date  Date
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will conflict herewith and assigns, any facts known respecting said involved inventor and assigns, any facts known respecting said involved invention and continuing, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proper protection for said invention in all countries.  Full name of sole or first inventor Daisuke YAMAZAK inventor's signature	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and hand.  mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally all representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced and assigns, to obtain and enforced and applications.  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara  ZAWA  Date June 16, 1999  Citizenship Japan  amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara  211-8588, Japan  Date